Cameco Resources Crow Butte Operation



86 Crow Butte Road P.O. Box 169 Crawford, Nebraska 69339-0169

June 13, 2011

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attn: Document Control Desk Washington D.C. 20555-0001

Subject: Reply to a Notice of Violation Completion of Specialized Training Requirements Inspection Report 040-08943/10-001 Source Materials License SUA-1534 Docket Number 040-08943

Dear Sir / Madam:

On October 21, 2010 Crow Butte Resources, Inc. d/b/a Cameco Resources (CR) Crow Butte Operation (CBO) submitted a reply to the Notice of Violations issued by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission on August 20, 2010. The reply was in response to a violation issued for failure to provide specialized training to site Health Physics Technicians (HPT's) to meet the requirements of Regulatory Guide 8.31, "Information Relevant to Ensuring That Occupational Radiation Exposure at Uranium Recovery Facilities Will Be As Low As Reasonably Achievable."

In the reply CBO committed to scheduling training classes to ensure that at least one HPT on staff would have the training as required in Regulatory Guide 8.31, Section 2.4. In all, six (6) courses were attended (240 hours) and full compliance was achieved on May 13, 2011 when the site HPT completed the final course to achieve the training requirements specified in Reg. Guide 8.31. All documentation of the coursework attended is maintained on site.

TEOIL

Cameco Resources Crow Butte Operation



Nuclear Regulatory Commission June 13, 2011 Page 2

If there are any questions or concerns feel free to contact me at (307) 316–7595.

Sincerely,

Shomas P. Young by abonda Franka

Thomas P. Young Vice President of Operations

cc: United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region IV Administrator

Jenny Coughlin, NDEQ, Lincoln office

CR-Cheyenne

CBO - File